Determinacién de los toponimos oficiales del concejo de Valdés

CODIGO

NOMBRE OFICIAL HASTA
AHORA

NOMBRE OFICIAL DESDE
AHORA

34 00 00 VALDES

VALDES

34 01 00 ALIENES
34 01 01 Alienes

34 01 02 Colinas

34 01 03 La Faxera

ALIENES

Alienes

La Calea

La Cruz

La Era

El Norte

La Penosa

La Requeixada
Colinas

La Calea

El Campu la Veiga
Las Cuestas

El Pueblu

El Rebol.lar

La Faxera

La Calea Baxu

La Calea Riba

La Calea’l Mediu
El Campu la Fraugua
La Foguera

34 02 00 ARCALLANA
34 02 01 Arcallana

34 | 02 02 Argumosin

ARCAYANA
Arcayana
Arcayana la Nueva
Arcayana la Vieya
La Cogolla

Los Lloureiros

Los Piineiros

La Torre

El Valle los Horrios
Argumosu

La Bolera



34 02 03 Arquillina

34 02 04 Los Baos

34 02 05 Branarronda

34 02 06 Busmarzo

El Cabanon
La Cantera

El Rebol.lal
El Val.linon
L’Arquil.lina
L'Avesiu

El Cabanin

El Campon

El Carcavon
La Casona

El Cogorote
Freisnadiel.lu
La Peral

La Pontona
La Solana
Los Vayos
L'Avesiu

Las Bedules
La Cabana Cimera
Carbachal

La Cayuda

La Fonte I'Alba
La Mesta

El Penéu

El Perol

El Piconal

El Prau Grande
La Verbenosa
Xunceda
Branarronda
La Parra

La Rebol.losa
Busmarzu
L'Avesigu

La Blinga

El Candanu



34
34

34

34

02
02

02

02

07 El Capiello
08 Las Cruces

09 Foyedo

10 Gallinero de Arcallana

34 02 11 La Gamotosa

34 02 12 Lendepeha

La Casa’l Chanu
La Folgueirosa
El Picu Currion
El Picu la Brana
Toxos

El Capiel.lu

Las Cruces

La Becerrera

La Casona

La Cogolla

La Figal

El Ganzu
Llanteiru

Foyéu

La Calea Baxu
La Calea Riba

El Couz

El Pedregal

Los Pumarinos
Silvascura
Gal.lineiru
L’Andresa

La Barrera

La Calecha Salvadore
El Campu

La Casa Viecha
El Casin

Los Cuatru Caminos
La Fonte I'Umeiru
El Pia Gal.lineiru
La Val.lina

La Gametosa

El Chanu
Solanos

El Val.le la Pral
L.lendepena



34 02 13 Lalonga

34 02 14 Las Longas

34 02 15 La Mafalla

34 02 16 Las Murias

34 02 17 Ocinera

34 02 18 El Pueblo

El Col.lau

La Mosqueta
La Pasada las Murias
El Penéu

La Pernica

El Regueiru
Los Suelos

Las Veiguitinas
La Lilonga

La Calea Baxu
La Calea’l Mediu
La Calea Riba
Las Llongas

La Guindalera
La Sierra

La Mafalla

El Campon

La Cantina

La Cuesta

El Curion

El Llugar

Las Siellas
Silvascura

El Valletin

La Veiga

La Xuxona

Las Murias

El Cadul.lu

La Faxona

La Pena

El Rechanin

El Riu los Ordos
Aucinera

La Pena

El Veiganu

El Pueblu



34 02 19 ElRibao

34 02 20 Los Rozos

34 02 21 Sierraxubin
34 02 22 Sinxania

34 02 23 Tablizo

34 02 24 Villarin

El Campu
Couvilla
Fontevieya

La Madalena

La Pedrosa

El Rebollal

El Ribau

El Pia’l Ribau

El Picu’l Ribau
El Rozon

Los Rozos

El Campu la Vuelta
El Picu los Rozos
La Pumariega
Xarraxuvin

La Xinxane

El Chanuetu

El Paradin

La Solana
Trasdelal.lomba
Tablizu

La Calea Baxu
La Calea Riba
Los Campil.linos
La Casa Baxu

El Casin

La Fabariega

La Farria

El Palaciu

El Picu Viel.la
Villarin

La Era

La Rozona

34 03 00 AYONES
34 03 01 Ayones

AYONES
Ayones
L’'Auteiru



34 03 02 Bustiello de Ayones

34 03 03 Castro de Ayones

34 03 04 Los Corros

L’Azorera

La Brana

La Calea Baxu
La Calea’l Mediu
La Calea Arriba
El Campu Ca Manuel
El Champlodn
Entelailesia

El Fardel

La L.laneza

La Mirandiel.la
La Picuda

El Pozu la Magarina
El Tarancon

El Tarantiel.lu

El Xuegu la Bola
Bustiel.lu
L.landéu

Castru

La Calea Baxu
La Calea Riba

El Chaniquin
Los Corros
L’Abangu

El Baile

El Campon

La Cru los Caminos
Las Moucadas
La Parada

El Rel.layu

La Rinconada
Silviel.la

La Solana

El Toural

La Traviesa

El Yyanu la Misa



34 03 05 Faeo

34
34

03
03

06
07

Pereda
Villar de Ayones

El Zarru Mouru
Faéu

Los Cabanares
El Campu la Veiga
La Cantera
L.leidosa

La Pasadina
La Pena

El Retiru
Triebes

Preda

Vil.lar

La Barrera

La Calle’l Gatu
La Calea

La Estrechona
Los Granxos
San Pedru

34
34
34
34

04
04
04
04

00
01
02
03

BARCIA
Ablaneo
Aldin
Barcia

BARCIA
Ablanéu
Aldin

Barcia

La Barrera
El Canizal

El Cortin

El Cruceirin
El Cruceiru
La Cruz

Las Escuelas
El Flancu

La Fraugua
La Granxa
Las Giielgas
L’'Hospital
La L.lameirona
L.leixan



34

34

34
34

34

34
34

34

34

04

04

04
04

04

04
04

04

04

04

05

06
07

08

09
10

11

12

Busmourisco

El Cabanin

El Cadollo
La Candanosa de Barcia

Carlangas

La Figal
Folgueirdn

Gallinero Barcia

La Herreria de Arriba

La Madalena

Las Mol.ledas

El Monte

El Pontigon

El Raneiru

El Regatin

La Regueirina

El Romedal

La Soleda
Busmouriscu

La Cerra

El Preicin

El Cabanin
Conceyyeiru

El Cadol.lu

La Candanosa

La Caleyya

La Casilla

El Couz de las Matas
Noguera

El Picu’l Pueblu

El Riu

Carl.langas
Carl.langas d’Arriba
Carl.langas de Baxu
El Picu la Brana
Los Rebol.los

La Figar

Folgueirdn

Casa’l Serrador

El Pia la Brafia

El Picu la Brana
Gal.lineiru
L'Hespital

El Solanu

La Ferreiria de Riba



34
34

34

34

04
04

04

04

Modreiros
Sapinas

Telares

La Venta

Modreiros
Sapinas

El L.louredal

El Mediu la Braina
La Pena’l Toxu

El Pia la Brafa
La Siel.la

Telares

El Campu Telares
La Venta

La Rabadiel.la

34
34

34

34

05
05

05

05

00
01

02

03

CADAVEDO
Cadavedo

El Ribdn

Villademoros

CADAVEU
Cadavéu
L’Amargura
El Barreiru
Los Campos
Las Corradas
Friera
L.lodeiru
L.lombiel.lu
Miares

Rapa

La Raposera
La Sienra
Ribon

El Chanu
Vil.lamouros
La Granda

El Norte

La Torre

La Vil.la Baxu
La Vil.la Riba

34
34

34

06
06

06

00
01

02

CANERO
Anguileiro

Argumoso

CANEIRU
Anguileiru
La Veiga
Argumosu



34

34
34

34

34

34

34

34

06

06
06

06

06

06

06

06

03

04
05

06

07

08

09

10

Busto

Canero
Caroyas

Casiellas

Cueva

El Chano de Canero

Fixuecas

Mouruso

10

La Capilla

La L.longa

La Pasada

El Pia la Braifa
Bustu

El Barriu la Capilla
El Barriu Triana
La Calea Baxu

La Calea Riba
Caneiru

Caroyas

La Calea

El Campu

La Casina’l Monte
La Giierta Nueva
La Raya

La Vil.la Baxu

La Vil.la Riba
Casiel.las
L.lamas

El Ventorrillu

La Vil.la Baxu

La Vil.la Riba
Cueva

El Barreiru
L'Hostal

El Picu la Uz

El Chanu

El Ventorrillu
Fixuecas

La Barrera

El Castru

La Giierta Martinicu
El Molin de Requeixu
Las Treitas
Mourusu

10



34 06 11 Querlas

34 06 12 Quintana

34 06 13 Ranodn

34 06 14 San Cristobal

11

El Cabu la Vil.la
La Calea Baxu
La Campolera

El Canaron

El Carbayar
Queiraas

El Barreiron

El Barriu

El Campu Pascua
El Centru’l Pueblu
La Venta’'l Aire
La Vil.la Baxu

La Vil.la Riba
Quintana

La Campa Redonda
El Canarin

El Carbayu
Cuetu

El L.lugar

El Picu Liodor
Ridevou

El Zarron

Ranon

La Carretera

El Contornu

El Cruceru

El Cuetu

La Entrada

Los Peneos

La Riestre

El Romeiru
Sobrevil.la

El Travesin

San Cristuébanu
La Caleona

Las Chanas

11



12

La Cruz

Las Figares
Rapa

El Regueirin

34 07 00 CARCEDO
34 07 01 Cadorna

34 07 02 Carcedo

CARCEU

La Cadorna

La Bedul

El Boxe

El Carbayodn
Casa Carlos
Casa Grabiela
Casa Taresa

La Casona

La Corte’l Cura
La Corte L.longa
El Couz d’Arriba
El Couz de Baxu
La Cuena

La Fontanica

La Fonte

La Gatina

La L.lera

La L.lomba

El L.loureiru

La Mafal.la

El Mediu la Brana
El Pia la Brana
El Picu la Brana
El Rondu

La Val.lina

El Volau

La Vuelta’l Prau
Carcéu
L'Airiel.lu

La Barrera

Ca Fifaru

12



34 07 03 Llaneces

34 07 04 Muias de Abajo

34 07 05 Ore

13

La Calea’l Mediu
El Caleyu

Las Cambas

El Castru

La Cogol.la
Fonfria

La Grandiel.la
Magranes

La Mana

El Palombar

La Papera

El Picaratin
Xarmuniz
Xunta la Iglesia
L.laneces

La Calea

El Calin

La Campona

La Casa Baxu

El Cotapin
Munas de Baxu
La Calea’l Mediu
La Campa’l Molin
El Campurriu
La Casablanca
La Casona

La Cuesta
Malabriu

El Molin

El Parapetu

La Parexia

La Veiga

Oure

El Camparron
La Capilla

El Castainéu

13



34

34

07

07

06 EIl Pontigon

07 Villar de Carcedo

14

El Coutu

La Cuesta

El Montedoure
La Parra

La Parra Baxu
El Pousadoiru
La Reigona
Trasdeval.lin
La Vil.la Baxu
La Vil.la Arriba
El Pontigon
Los Pruinos
Vil.lar

La Campa
Campulera

El Carbain

El Codoxar

El Pibidar

El Picu Vil.lar
El Pozu

34
34

34

08
08

08

00 CASTANEO
01 Biescas

02 Castaneo

CASTANEU
Viescas

La Calea Cabu
La Calea’l Mediu
La Calea Riba
Castaiéu

La Calea Fuexu
La Casa Nueva
Comariz

Los Curriel.los
El Glayeiru

El Parador

La Pena la Vuelta
Penarrubia

La Regueirina
La Requeixada

14



34 08 03 Turuelles

15

La Telaya

El Val.le
Truel.les

La Calea’l Mediu
Figueras

El Fondu’l Pueblu
El Picu’l Pueblu
El Regueiron

El Val.le

La Vuelta

34 09 00 LUARCA
34 09 01 Almuna

34 09 05 Fontoria

34 09 06 L.luarca (capital)

LLUARCA
Almuna

El Barvial

El Campu

La Canarona

El Cantdon

La Capilla

El Couz

Los Cuetos

La Cueva

La Espinera

La Funial

La Moserrata
La Platina

El Redondel
San L.lourienzu
La Sienra

El Truébanu
Fontouria

La Calea Baxu
La Calea Riba
El Campu Santana
Luarca/L.luarca (capital)
Las Arroxinas
El Barriu Nuevu
Buenavista

15



34
34

09
09

08
11

Portizuelo
Barcellina

16

El Cambaral
La Capitana
La Carril

El Cuarteldn
El Curion

La Estacion
La Feria

La Figalona
El Muelle

La Peina

La Pescadeiria
El Pilarin

El Portalon
Raicéu

El Regueiru
La Telaya
Torraltina

El Zurracu

El Chanu

El Camin Rial
La Colorada
La Fonte Baxu
La Vil.la
Vil.lar

La Barrera
La Pateta
San Xuan
Portizuelu
Barcel.lina

34
34
34

34

10
10
10

10

00
01
02

03

LA MONTANA
Arnizo
La Artosa

Belén

LA MONTANA
Arnizu
L’Artosa
L’Artosona
La Canal

Las Rubias
Belén

16



34
34

34
34
34
34
34
34
34

34
34
34
34

34

34

34
34

10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10

10

10

10
10

04
05

06
07
08
09
10
11
14

15
16
18
19

21

22

23
24

Busantiane
Buseco

Caxos
Carboniella
Cercenadas
Cereizal
Concernoso
Cunqueiros
Godédn

El Mazo
Menudeiro
Paladeperre
Los Pifeiros

Riopinoso

Rioseco

San Pelayo del Sexmo
Siferiz

17

L'Espin
La Degol.lada
Fontanavia
La Ordovaga
La L.linera
Los Rebol.lares
El Rebol.lar d’Arriba
El Rebol.lar de Baxu
El Solanu
Los Teixedales
El Teixedal d’Arriba
El Teixedal de Baxu
Busantiane
Busecu
El Penéu
Caxous
La Carboniel.la
Las Tercenadas
Zreizal
Concernosu
Los Conqueiros
Godon
Barceda
El Mazu
Menudeiru
Paladeperre
Los Pineiros
L'Iérbedu
El Palaciu
Ripinosu
Riusecu
Veigal.longa
San Playu del Siesmu
Sineiriz
L’Ablanal
El Barriu

17



34

10

27 Vallancho

El Barriu de Baxu
El Carbayodn

El Chanu la Veiga
El L.lugar
Solbranal

El Val.lantsu

18

34
34

34

11
11

11

00 MURNAS
01 La Candanosa de Munas

02 Espiniella de Abajo

34 11 03 Espiniella de Arriba

34 11 04 El Faedal

MUNAS

La Candanosa
L’Avesigu

La Carcava

La Casa Nueva
El Pia la Brafa
El Picu la Brana
El Piniel.lu

La Rebol.losa
La Brana Baxu
La Bastiana

El Bil.ligal

El Cambeiru

El Carrizu

El Cascaru

El Corralin
Corros
Penaforcada
La Regueirona
El Sangonedal
La Tartul.la

La Brana Arriba
L’Avesigu

Las Cruces

San Xuan

La Solana

La Val.lina

El Faidal

El Candanal

El Chanocorros

18



34 11 05 Ferrera

34 11 06 Mones

34 11 | 07 La Mortera

19

La Cueva
La Fonte
El L.lavadoiru
La L.lomba Corros
La Mueta
El Picu la Brana
El Riu
Ferrera
Aldorre
La Barquera
El Campon
La Cuesta
Debol.lada
Los Gabitos
El Palaciu
El Picarron
La Presona
El Zarru
Mones
Busl.layu
Ca’l Cuetu
Ca Vitoriu
El Campu Mones
La L.lera
El L.lugar
El Pozu’l Trucu
La Requeixada
La Mortera
L’Alba
El Branuetu
La Calea Arriba
El Carbayuetu
El Carrizu
El Corralin
El Couz
La Veiga

19



34 11 08 Muhas

20

Los Bustiel.los
La Castanal
La Vuelta
El Curion
Ca Alonsu
El Rel.layu
La Rebol.lada
Muias d'Arriba
L’Acebal
L'Auturiel.lu
Ca Xilu
La Calea’l Riu
La Cantera
La Carida
El Codexar
Las Cruces
El Cuescu
El Curion
Durau
La Era
L’Espineiru
La Faxera
La Faxeirina
La Faxeirona
Folgueiria
Folgueras
Maesu
La Muritona
La Navariega
Pandiel.lu
El Pedréu
Ponteos
El Préstamu
La Retoral
El Riu
Las Torres

20



34

11

09

Villaxermonde

21

La Troncada

La Val.lina

La Vara

Vasiréu

El Visu

Xunta la Ilesia
Xarmonde

Las Casas de Baxu

34
34
34

34
34
34

12
12
12

12
12
12

00
01
04

08
17
19

OTUR
Boronas
Caneo

Hervedosas
Sabugo
Otur

OUTUR
Boronas
Canéu
Las Prales
Las Torres
Los Umeiros
La Barraca
Sabugu
Outur
Las Cabornas
La Fervencia
La Calea
Carral
La Casona
La Cruz
La L.lahada
Palaciu
La Pedrera
El Piniel.lu
Las Pontigas
El Rel.lon
Riucanéu
Riumayor
Los Romedios
L'Ayalga
Vil.lar
Las Casas de la Playa

34 13 00 PAREDES

PAREDES

21



34 13 01 Adrao

34 13 02 Aglera

34 13 | 03 Aristébano

34 13 04 Busindre

34 13 05 Bustiello de Paredes

34 13 06 Caborno

34 13 08 El Candanin

22

Adrau

El Campu las Cruces
El Cutruyyu

El Fontanin

El Fuyu

La Solana
Agiiera

La Folguera

La L.lera

El Vau la Yeugua
Aristébanu

La Braha

La Era

Las Fayonas

El Fialatu

La L.lagartera
Maltiempu

El Sestu
Busindre
Campainon

La Siera la Fonte
La Veiga
Bustiel.lu

La Calea d’Arriba
La Calea de Baxu
Cabornu

La Carbonera

La Casanueva

La Fonte

La L.lomba

El Mediu la Brana
La Penica

El Pozon
Solosumeiros

La Treita
Candanin

22



34 13 11 Enverniego

34 13 15 Leiriella

34 13 16 Longrey

34 13 18 La Malata
34 13 19 Meras

23

El Col.lau
Enverniegu
El Carcavin
El Ganzu
L.leiriel.la
L’Argomiel.la
Casa’l Molineiru
La Capilla
Carcavon
El Pia la Braia
El Val.le'l Fontandn
L.longréi
El Caleiru
El L.lugar
Pandu
La Picona
La Prida
La Pumariega
El Sotillu
El Sucu
El Valdoviecu
La Vil.la Baxu
La Malata
Meras
El Carbayu
La Col.lada
El Contornu
La Chana
La Pasadina
El Vau
Ferrera
L’Albera
El Picu’l Pueblu
El Rel.lon de Cima
El Rel.lon de Meras
La Ermita

23



34 13 | 20 Ovienes

34 13 21 Paredes

La Requeixada
Ubienes
Arroxu
Ca Sindu
El Canéu
La Era
El Faéu
La Pedrera
El Tamboriel.lu
La Turria
Paredes

Arroxu

Fondon

Rubieiros
El Castiel.lu
La Cavada
La Cruz
Fanon
Granda

El Cabu

La Campa

Las Corradas
La L.lamiel.la
Pinera

San Vicente

La Serrantina
La Pol.lica
El Rebol.lal
San Pedru

L'Aspla

La Engrueba

El Retiru

Vaulanga
La Veiga

La Campona

La Candana

24

24



34 13 22 Pena

34

13

32

Valle

25

El Pilu

La Torre
Pena
Abrucombu
El Carcavon
Castanéu
El Col.ladin
Las Cruces
La L.lomba
La L.lomba la Pasada
El Mediu la Brana
El Piniel.lu
El Raposu
Los Rebol.los
Las Rozas
La Veiga
El Yyanu’l Cabanin
El Yyanucimeiru
Val.le
Casa Ventana
El Picu la Brana

34
34
34

34

34
34

14
14
14

14

14
14

00
01
02

03

04
05

SANTIAGO
Albarde
C'Alcabo

Constancios

La Corripia
La Granda

SANTIAGU
Albarde
Acalcabu

La Bouzona

La Cruz

La Perona

La Queimadina
Costancios

La Casa la Veiga
El Molinon

El Penéu Zapateiru
La Vil.la

El Xuegu

La Corripia

La Granda

25



34
34
34

34

34
34
34
34
34

34

34
34
34

34
34

14
14
14

14

14
14
14
14
14

14

14
14
14

14
14

06
07
08

09

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18

19
20

Grandavil
La Herreria de Abajo
La Mata

Moanes

El Oteiro
Piedrafita
Las Pontigas
Ribadebajo
Ribadecima

La Ronda

Saliente
San Justo
San Martin de Santiago

Santiago
Setienes

26

La Bouzona
La Granda de Riba
El Marianau
Grandavil

La Ferreiria de Baxu
La Mata

Los Campones
La Fabrica

El Molin

La Pralina
Muanes

El Calvariu

La Corripa

La L.lomba

La L.lombina
Trabaz
L'Outeiru
Piedrafita

Las Pontigas
Ribadebaxu
Ribadecima
Las Cruces

La Ronda

Las Ranas

La Ronda Baxu
La Ronda Riba
Saliente

San Xustu
Samartin
Barzaniel.la

El Molin

La Rasa

La Vil.la
Santiagu
Setienes

La Calea

26



34 14 21 Taborcias

34 14 22 Valtravieso

34 14 23 |El Vallin

27

El Campu las Cruces
La Fonte

El Palaciu

El Penéu

La Sienra

El Tamboriel.lu
Taborcias

El Palaciu
Valtraviesu

La Calea Baxu

La Calea’l Mediu
La Calea Riba

La Chaxina

El Pimientu

La Rabera
Refoyéu

El Val.lin

La Brana d'Arriba
La Braiha de Baxu
Las Paradinas

El Soiron
34 14 24 Villuir Vil.luir
La Calea
34 | 14 | 25 Vistalegre Vistalegre
34 15 00 TREVIAS TREVIAS
34 15 01 Bahinas Bainas
La Cruz
34 15 02 Balsera Balsera
34 15 03 Brafaverniza Brahaverniza
34 | 15 04 Brieves Brieves
Ca Pedru Pericu
Ca I'Ufrisiu
La Cabana
La Calea

La Carretera
Castruformosu

27



34 15 05 Cortina

34 15 06 Gamones

34 15 07 Lago

34 15 08 Llendecastiello
34 15 09 Pescareo

34 15 10 Los Pontones

28

El Colmar

El Cubulriu

El Cution

La Fervencia
La Rebol.lada
La Torre

Las Traviesas
Cortina

La Capilla
Castrapiu

El Chanu
L.lourar

El L.lucieiru
Gamones
Calcau

La Caprichosa
El Catorzu
Confrade
Fonduvil.la
La Fonte

El L.lugar
Pandu

El Piélagu

La Pinel.la
Requeixéu

El Val.le
L.lagu

El Fondu’l Pueblu
El Picu’l Pueblu
L.lindecastiel.lu
Pescaréu
Cabornu
Capal.lexa

La Escuela

La Trapa

Los Pontones

28



34 15 11 San Feliz

34 15 12 San Pelayo de Tehona

34 15 13 |Silvamayor

29

La Granxa

La Vil.la

San Fliz

El Barriu

Candanu

La Capilla
Matiel.la

La Reguera
Requeixu

San Playu de Teona
La Calea

La Col.lada

El Cotayon
Grandimiana

El Norte

El Regueiru

El Riu Baxu

Las Rondas

San Playu

Teona
Silvamayore
Brahavieyya

La Caleyyina

El Campetin

El Candanu Blancu
El Carbayyin

La Colasa

La Costapina

El Couz d’Arriba

El Couz de Baxu
La Cuesta’l Cuervu
El Yyanetin

La Fonte la Piedra
Gal.lineiru

La Giierta I'’Abeyyu
La Giierta Prexon
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34 15 15 Trevias

34 15 16 Villanueva
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Las Negras
Ordial

Los Payyares
La Parada

La Pena

Los Penones
El Pia la Braifa
El Picu la Brana
La Rebol.losa
Remolin

El Rondiu

La Treita

La Turria
Trevias
L'Ardolin

El Barreiru

Ca Forcales
La Campona
Las Carcuas

El Charcon

La Fernandina
El Fondixu
L.landelabarca
L.lanteiru

La Morena

La Mouriente
Nuviel.las

El Rebol.lar

El Regueiru

El Sestu
Soutu

La Veiga

El Xastron
Vil.lanueva

El Campu la Rubia
La Cantera
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34 15 17 Villar de Bahinas
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Cieiru

La Coronela

La Fonte Pedron
Los Gayos
L.louru

El Montepedn
La Pedrera

El Penosu

Las Quintas

El Regueiron

El Rel.layu
Samartin

La Trapa

Vil.lar de Bainas
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